Plaintiffs' claims under the Fair Labor Standards Act, 29 U.S.C. § 201, et seq. (hereinafter "FLSA")

and the Connecticut Minimum Wage Act, C.G.S.A. § 31-58, et seq. (hereinafter "CMWA"), by

attaching assets belonging to Defendants in the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000).

Both Plaintiffs in this action were formerly employed by Defendants U.S. 1 Farm Market,

Inc. and Sangwook Chen (hereinafter, collectively, "Defendants") and worked in Defendants' food

market.  Mr. Morales avers that he "worked for Defendants from July 2011 to April of 2013,